CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM July 25, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of June 27, 2011 Special Township Committee Minutes of July 5, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinances First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 07-11-16</u> AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING SIDEWALK SNOW REMOVAL PROCEDURES (Second Reading, August 22, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.)

8. Ordinances Second Reading

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-11-15</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTERS §82.1 "**Miscellaneous Fees**".

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-11-13</u> - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING RIPARIAN ZONES AND PROVIDING FOR LAND USE REGULATIONS TO PROTECT STREAMS, LAKES AND OTHER SURFACE WATER BODIES OF CRANBURY TOWNSHIP (Second Reading, September 12, 2011 at 7:00 p.m.)

- 9. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-088 A Resolution authorizing the submission to the voters of the Township of Cranbury at the General Election on November 8, 2011 a proposition authorizing the Township to provide residential garbage collection to be paid by the residents through a flat quarterly fee.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM July 25, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 10. Consent Agenda
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-089 Payment of Bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-090 A Resolution Authorizing the Release of Escrow for Riya Hospitality Group.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R07-11-091 A Resolution Providing for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township Cranbury Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "Reforestation Trees".
 - d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-092 A Resolution Canceling Outstanding Checks.
 - e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-093 A Resolution Providing for the Insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township Cranbury Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for Alcohol Education, Rehabilitation & Enforcement.
 - f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-094 A Resolution Authorizing a Change Order for the Irrigation Contractor.
 - g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-095 A Resolution Certifying the Annual Audit for 2010.
 - h). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-096 A Resolution Cancelling Second Half Billing of 2010 Taxes for Exempt Parcel Block 24 Lot 4 Qfarm (Reinhardt Property).
 - i). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-11-097 A Resolution Awarding Contract For Installation of Town Hall Windows.
- 11. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals --Administrator --Municipal Clerk/Assistant Administrator
- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion by the Park Planning Commission on Statuary in Village</u> <u>Park</u> – The Park Planning Commission will discuss with the Township Committee a proposed sculpture for Village Park.
 - b). <u>Discussion by the Township Committee on Township Holiday Early</u> <u>Closings</u> - The Township Committee will discuss the policy of early closings before Township holidays.
- 14. Public Comment
- 15. Mayor's Notes
- 16. Adjourn

*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.